


BID SUMMARY					BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3		
Owner: Snoqualmie Pass Utility District Project: Phase 2 Membrane Bioreactor WWTP Improvements HLA Project No.: 22072 Ecology Project No.: WQC-2023-SnPaUd-0098 Bid Opening Date: November 20, 2024					McClure & Sons, Inc 15714 Country Club Dr. Mill Creek, WA 98012		Apollo, Inc. 1133 W Columbia Dr. Kennewick, WA 99336		Harbor Pacific Contractors Inc. 4002 148th Avenue NE Redmond, WA 98052		
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT						
1	Minor Change	Est.	FA	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
2	Mobilization	---	LS	\$ 1,465,970.00	\$ 1,465,970.00	\$ 800,000.00	\$ 800,000.00	\$ 1,520,000.00	\$ 1,520,000.00	\$ 2,060,000.00	\$ 2,060,000.00
3	Apprenticeship Incentive	1	CALC	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
4	Apprenticeship Penalty	1	CALC	\$ (25,000.00)	\$ (25,000.00)	\$ (25,000.00)	\$ (25,000.00)	\$ (25,000.00)	\$ (25,000.00)	\$ (25,000.00)	\$ (25,000.00)
5	Influent Screen, Complete	---	LS	\$ 206,800.00	\$ 206,800.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 335,000.00	\$ 335,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 135,000.00
6	MBR Screen, Complete	---	LS	\$ 198,000.00	\$ 198,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 219,000.00	\$ 219,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00
7	Grit System, Complete	---	LS	\$ 409,750.00	\$ 409,750.00	\$ 425,000.00	\$ 425,000.00	\$ 514,000.00	\$ 514,000.00	\$ 815,000.00	\$ 815,000.00
8	Equalization Basin, Complete	---	LS	\$ 1,158,300.00	\$ 1,158,300.00	\$ 1,900,000.00	\$ 1,900,000.00	\$ 1,500,000.00	\$ 1,500,000.00	\$ 1,200,000.00	\$ 1,200,000.00
9	Operations Building Modification, Complete	---	LS	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 700,000.00	\$ 700,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
10	MBR Building and Equipment Installation, Complete	---	LS	\$ 4,331,610.00	\$ 4,331,610.00	\$ 5,506,323.00	\$ 5,506,323.00	\$ 6,730,000.00	\$ 6,730,000.00	\$ 7,259,470.00	\$ 7,259,470.00
11	Kubota MBR Equipment	1	LS	\$ 1,583,530.00	\$ 1,583,530.00	\$ 1,583,530.00	\$ 1,583,530.00	\$ 1,583,530.00	\$ 1,583,530.00	\$ 1,583,530.00	\$ 1,583,530.00
12	Plant Drain Lift Station, Complete	---	LS	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 253,100.00	\$ 253,100.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00
13	Aerobic Digester, Complete	---	LS	\$ 354,200.00	\$ 354,200.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 380,200.00	\$ 380,200.00	\$ 375,000.00	\$ 375,000.00
14	Sludge Drying Beds, Complete	---	LS	\$ 1,320,000.00	\$ 1,320,000.00	\$ 925,000.00	\$ 925,000.00	\$ 562,000.00	\$ 562,000.00	\$ 1,025,000.00	\$ 1,025,000.00
15	Electrical and Control System Improvements, Complete	---	LS	\$ 3,071,200.00	\$ 3,071,200.00	\$ 3,650,000.00	\$ 3,650,000.00	\$ 3,692,000.00	\$ 3,692,000.00	\$ 3,750,000.00	\$ 3,750,000.00
16	Site Process Piping, Fittings, Valves, and Structures, Complete	---	LS	\$ 154,900.00	\$ 154,900.00	\$ 800,000.00	\$ 800,000.00	\$ 481,000.00	\$ 481,000.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 600,000.00
17	HMA Cl. 1/2-Inch PG 64H-28	565	TON	\$ 190.00	\$ 107,350.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 155,375.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 97,180.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 113,000.00
18	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	630	TON	\$ 44.00	\$ 27,720.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 27,090.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 28,350.00
19	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	970	TON	\$ 44.00	\$ 42,680.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 67,900.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 41,710.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 43,650.00
20	Site Grading and Drainage	---	LS	\$ 148,500.00	\$ 148,500.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 397,000.00	\$ 397,000.00	\$ 1,100,000.00	\$ 1,100,000.00
21	Record Drawings (Minimum Bid \$1,000.00)	---	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
22	O&M Manuals (Minimum Bid \$1,000.00)	---	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
Bid Subtotal					\$14,887,310.00		\$ 17,813,128.00		\$ 18,354,810.00		\$ 20,650,000.00
8.1% Sales Tax					\$ 1,205,872.11		\$ 1,442,863.37		\$ 1,486,739.61		\$ 1,672,650.00
BID TOTAL					\$16,093,182.11		\$ 19,255,991.37		\$ 19,841,549.61		Non-Responsive
ENGINEER'S REPORT					ADDITIONAL BID TOTALS						
Competitive bids were opened November 20, 2024. All bids have been reviewed by this office. We recommend the contract be awarded to: McClure & Sons, Inc.					BIDDER				BID TOTAL		
					IMCO Construction				Non-Responsive		
_____ Project Engineer					_____ Date						
											
*Bid results can be found at: hlacivil.com					*Highlighted amounts have been corrected.						